

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4102/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2006 in WP No.  
4578/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

LAXMAN KALU SHINDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAMDEO VITHAL SONAWANE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate-on-Record, permission to  
file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

Date: 14/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Registry has to be careful about applications which are  
not proper, as per Rules it should not be listed before the  
Hon'ble Court for adjudication, as such applications allowed at  
the Registrar's level.

Matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers  
in view of non-compliance of order dated 26th April, 2010 for  
non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar