

@
ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4102/2007

LAXMAN KALU SHINDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAMDEO VITHAL SONAWANE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 20/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Four weeks' time is granted to file application for
condonation of delay in filing application for substitution
to bring on record Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 4
and 5.

The petitioner is given one week's time to pay the
requisite deposit.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master