

æ

ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4102/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2006 in WP No.4578/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

LAXMAN KALU SHINDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAMDEO VITHAL SONAWANE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 11.08.2012. which indicates that service of notice of chamber summons in I.A. Nos. 5 and 6 and service of notice in I.A. No.7 are complete. These applications are allowed accordingly.

Insofar as service of notice on respondent nos. 2 and 3 to make alternative arrangement is concerned, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for dasti notice. The request is accepted and he may file proof of dasti service within four weeks.

| (Parveen Kr. Chawla)

| | (Sneh Lata Sharma)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|