

Ä
ITEM NO.122

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4102/2007

LAXMAN KALU SHINDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAMDEO VITHAL SONAWANE & ORS.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been reported by the Registry that Respondent Nos. 2
and 3 have refused to accept notice.

They shall be deemed to have been served in accordance with
law. Let this matter be listed before Registrar(Courts)

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A.

|(S.S.R. Krishna)
| Court Master