

Ø

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.8 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4102/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2006 in WP No.4578/1991 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

LAXMAN KALU SHINDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAMDEO VITHAL SONAWANE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

For the reasons stated in Interlocutory Application No.8 of  
2013, the said petition is allowed. The order dated 22.08.2013,  
dismissing SLP(C) No.4102/2007 for want of prosecution is recalled  
and the same is restored to its original number.

It shall revive the interim order passed on 12.03.2007.

List the special leave petition in due course.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master | (Suresh Kumar Verma)

| Court Master