

\204

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4102/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2006 in Writ Petition No.4578 of 1991 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

LAXMAN KALU SHINDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAMDEO VITHAL SONAWANE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
for Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Despite service of notice, respondents have not chosen to appear.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order at this stage. However, the petitioner is given liberty to raise all those points in the appropriate proceedings. We further direct that the order of status quo passed by this Court on 1.03.2007 shall remain operative till the decision is taken by the appropriate authority in the light of the order passed by the High Court.

The special leave petition is dismissed with the aforesaid directions.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Assistant Registrar

|